CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee

November 15, 2022

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT WITH DELTA DENTAL OF OHIO FOR EMPLOYEE DENTAL BENEFITS

- WHEREAS, The Cleveland Public Library currently purchases employee dental insurance from Delta Dental of Ohio; and
- WHEREAS, The Library's current contract with Delta Dental provides for employee dental insurance coverage from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022; and
- WHEREAS, Delta Dental has proposed to offer employee dental insurance to the Library from 2023 through 2025 at the same rates as the current agreement as outlined in the attached renewal; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Library Trustees hereby authorizes the Executive Director, CEO or his designee to enter into an agreement with Delta Dental of Ohio for employee dental insurance benefits for a 36-month term from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2025 at the same rates as the current agreement with Delta Dental of Ohio, which agreement shall be subject to the review and approval of the Director of Legal Affairs.